501997557 07/23/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chia-Chun YEH	07/13/2012
Henry WANG	07/13/2012
Wei-Chou LAN	07/13/2012
Ted-Hong SHINN	07/13/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	E Ink Holdings Inc.	
Street Address:	NO 3. LI SHIN RD. 1, SCIENCE-BASED INDUSTRIAL PARK	
City:	HSINCHU	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13550616

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 8883886582

 Phone:
 (888)388-6609

 Email:
 info@ckc-ip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: CKC & Partners Co., Ltd.

Address Line 1: 12th Floor, Ruttonjee House 11 Duddell

Address Line 2: Street

Address Line 4: Hong Kong, HONG KONG

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TWT02228/US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James Lynn O'Sullivan

Total Attachments: 2

source=TWT02228US-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=TWT02228US-ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028607 FRAME: 0636 340.00 135506

501997557

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title)
LIGHT SENSING DEVICE
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:
(check one) 🖾 a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S)
concurrently with this assignment.
U.S. patent application Serial No,filed
a U.S. patent application based on PCT International Application
Nofiled on (date)(U.S. patent application
Serial No, if known).
U.S. patent No, issued
The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of
the patents and patent applications identified above.
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:
(check one) ⊠U.S. patent rights only.
Worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to
claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. or foreign patent application
for this invention.
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are) the inventor(s) whose signatures
appear on page 2 of this Assignment and any Supplemental Sheet(s).
The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:
(Name of Assignee) E Ink Holdings Inc.
(Address) NO 3, LI SHIN RD, 1, SCIENCE-BASED INDUSTRIAL PARK, HSINCHU,
TAIWAN, R.O.C.
The ASSIGNEE is:
(check one) An individual.
[A Partnership.
(other)
The ASSIGNOR(S) in consideration of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and

The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, hereby assign(s) the following rights to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns:

the full and exclusive right to the invention;

the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS;

the right to sue and recover for any past infringement; and

the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, 35 USC 120, or any other applicable provisions, based on any earlier patent applications for this invention.

PATENT REEL: 028607 FRAME: 0637

RECORDED: 07/23/2012

Inventor's Signature:	Clasa - clava Yeh	Date:	2012/7/13
Full Name of First Invented Residence: NO 3. L. TAIWAN, R.O.C. Citizenship: TAIWAN	entor: <u>Chia-Chun YEH</u> I SHIN RD, I, SCIENCE I R.O.C. NO 3, LI SHIN RD, I		
Inventor's Signature: _	Kensy Way	Date:_	2012/7/13
Full Name of Second I Residence: NO 3. L TAIWAN, R.O.C. Citizenship: TAIWAI	nventor: <u>Henry WANG</u> I SHIN RD. I. SCIENCE V. R.O.C. NO 3. LI SHIN RD. I	-BASED INDUSTRIA	
Full Name of Third Im Residence: NO 3. L TAIWAN, RO.C. Citizenship: TAIWA	<u>NO 3. LI SHIN RD. I</u>	-BASED INDUSTRIA	
Full Name of First Inv Residence: NO 3. L TAIWAN, RO.C. Citizenshin: TAIWA	<u>NO 3. LI SHIN RD. 1</u>		

2